
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 22,556

 20,132

 475

 110

 1,085

 12

 174

 568

 868

 89.3%

 2.1%

 0.5%

 4.8%

 0.1%

 0.8%

 2.5%

 3.8%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 22,778

 20,348

 470

 111

 1,086

 12

 173

 578

 872

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 15,546

 14,096

 316

 80

 725

 9

 121

 199

 471

 15,768

 14,311

 311

 81

 726

 9

 120

 475

 210

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 993

 2,558

 460

 679

 2,164

 3,175

 1,041

 955

 2,504

 395

 722

 2,365

 3,202

 1,343

 1,948

 5,062

 855

 1,401

 4,529

 6,377

 2,384

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 22,438

 1,287

 20,679

 1

 8,139

 7,757

 6,719

 1,038

 382

 118

 118

 3,455

 2,849

 183

 423

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

Senate Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

SBOE Districts:

USDs:

16,30

4

13,18

8,10

259,385,394,402

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 89.3%

 2.1%

 0.5%

 4.8%

 0.1%

 0.8%

 2.5%

 3.8%

 90.7%

 100.0%

 2.0%

 0.5%

 4.7%

 0.1%

 0.8%

 1.3%

 3.0%

 100.0%

 90.8%

 0.5%

 4.6%

 0.1%

 0.8%

 1.3%

 3.0%

 2.0%

 4.4%

 11.3%

 2.0%

 3.0%

 9.6%

 14.1%

 4.6%

 4.2%

 11.1%

 1.8%

 3.2%

 10.5%

 14.2%

 6.0%

 8.6%

 22.4%

 3.8%

 6.2%

 20.1%

 28.3%

 10.6%

 100.0%

 95.3%

 82.6%

 12.8%

 4.7%

 97.9%

 5.7%

 92.2%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 82.5%

 5.3%

 12.2%

(number and percent of persons in Households)
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