Kansas House District 99

Population (number and percent of total population)								
	Census		Adjusted V		Voting A	ge	Adjusted Voting Age	
- Total Population	22,556	100.0%	22,778	100.0%	15,546	100.0%	15,768	100.0%
White	20,132	89.3%	20,348	89.3%	14,096	90.7%	14,311	90.8%
Black	475	2.1%	470	2.1%	316	2.0%	311	2.0%
American Indian	110	0.5%	111	0.5%	80	0.5%	81	0.5%
Asian	1,085	4.8%	1,086	4.8%	725	4.7%	726	4.6%
Hawaiian	12	0.1%	12	0.1%	9	0.1%	9	0.1%
Other Races	174	0.8%	173	0.8%	121	0.8%	120	0.8%
Two or More Races	568	2.5%	578	2.5%	199	1.3%	210	1.3%
Hispanic (all races)	868	3.8%	872	3.8%	471	3.0%	475	3.0%

	Age and Gender (number and percent of total population)					
	Male		Female		Both	
Under 6 years of age	993	4.4%	955	4.2%	1,948	8.6%
6 to 17 years of age	2,558	11.3%	2,504	11.1%	5,062	22.4%
18 to 21 years of age	460	2.0%	395	1.8%	855	3.8%
22 to 29 years of age	679	3.0%	722	3.2%	1,401	6.2%
30 to 44 years of age	2,164	9.6%	2,365	10.5%	4,529	20.1%
45 to 64 years of age	3,175	14.1%	3,202	14.2%	6,377	28.3%
65 years of age and older	1,041	4.6%	1,343	6.0%	2,384	10.6%

Persons in Households (number and percent of persons in Households)				
Total Persons in household	22,438	97.9%		
Persons living alone	1,287	5.7%		
Persons living in families	20,679	92.2%		
Householder or spouse under 18	1	0.0%		

Family households with persons under 18 (number of hh and percent of family hh with persons under 18)					
Total	3,455	100.0%			
Married Couples	2,849	82.5%			
Female Householder, no spouse	423	12.2%			
Male Householder, no spouse	183	5.3%			

Housing Units				
(number of units; percent of all units)				
Total	8,139	100.0%		
Occupied	7,757	95.3%		
Owner occupied	6,719	82.6%		
Renter occupied	1,038	12.8%		
Vacant	382	4.7%		

Persons in Group Quarters				
Total Persons in Group Quarters	118			
Persons in nursing homes	118			

	Other Information				
Senate Districts:	16,30				
Congressional Districts:	4				
Judicial Districts:	13,18				
SBOE Districts:	8,10				
USDs:	259,385,394,402				

Profile produced by:

Kansas Legislative Research Department 300 SW 10th Ave - 68W Topeka, Ks 66612

Data Source:

U.S. Census Bureau Census of Population and Housing 2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1